

**BID PROPOSAL**  
**12" WATER DISTRIBUTION LINE FROM I-45 TO NEWMAN RD.**  
**TO SERVE**  
**CITY OF LA MARQUE**  
**LA MARQUE, TX 77591**  
**ADICO PROJECT NO. 22034-01**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
<b><u>SECTION A - GENERAL</u></b>					
1.	Mobilization/Payment/ Performance Bonds	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL SECTION A - GENERAL \$</b>					<b>15,000.00</b>
<b><u>SECTION B - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM</u></b>					
2.	Provide all supervision, labor, materials, tools, equipment, incidentals and related items to install 8-Inch PVC, C-900 Water Line, including fittings and appurtenances, with standard bedding and backfill as indicated on plans and according to specifications, complete in place.	LF	20	\$45.00	\$900.00
3.	Provide all supervision, labor, materials, tools, equipment, incidentals and related items to install 12-Inch PVC, C-900 Water Line, including fittings and appurtenances, with standard bedding and backfill as indicated on plans and according to specifications, complete in place.	LF	929	\$70.00	\$65,030.00
4.	Provide all supervision, labor, materials, tools, equipment, incidentals and related items to Bore and Install 12-Inch PVC, C-900 Water Line with standard bedding and backfill as indicated on plans and according to specifications, complete in place.	LF	469	\$200.00	\$93,800.00
5.	Provide all supervision, labor, materials, tools, equipment, incidentals and related items to Bore and Install 12-Inch PVC, C-900 Water Line Inside Steel 20" Casing with Spacers as indicated on plans and according to specifications, complete in place.	LF	160	\$300.00	\$48,000.00
6.	Provide all supervision, labor, materials, tools, equipment, incidentals and related items to install Fire Hydrant assembly including Gate Valve as indicated on plans and according to specifications, complete in place.	EA	6	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00
7.	Provide all supervision, labor, materials, tools, equipment, incidentals and related items to install 8-Inch Gate Valve and Box, as indicated on plans and according to specifications, complete in place.	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
8.	Provide all supervision, labor, materials, tools, equipment, incidentals and related items to install 12-Inch Gate Valve and Box, as indicated on plans and according to specifications, complete in place.	EA	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00

Bid Sheet Must Be Initialed By Same  
 Person Who Signs Proposal  
 Initial \_\_\_\_\_

**BID PROPOSAL  
 12" WATER DISTRIBUTION LINE FROM I-45 TO NEWMAN RD.  
 TO SERVE  
 CITY OF LA MARQUE  
 LA MARQUE, TX 77591  
 ADICO PROJECT NO. 22034-01**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
9.	Provide all supervision, labor, materials, tools, equipment, incidentals and related items for 12" Water Line Tie-In as indicated on plans and according to specifications, complete in place.	EA	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
10.	Provide all supervision, labor, materials, tools, equipment, incidentals and related items to supply and install OSHA Trench safety according to specifications. Includes removal.	LF	949	\$1.50	\$1,423.50
<b>SUBTOTAL SECTION B - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM</b>					<b>\$256,153.50</b>
<b><u>SECTION C - STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION</u></b>					
11.	Provide all supervision, labor, materials, tools, equipment, incidentals and related items to supply and install Reinforced Filter Fabric Fence around the construction site (to be installed prior to any construction activity and properly maintained throughout construction) as indicated on plans and according to specifications, complete in place. Includes removal.	LF	367	\$3.00	\$1,101.00
12.	Provide all supervision, labor, materials, tools, equipment, incidentals and related items for Turf Establishment by Hydromulch Seeding on Maintenance berms, pond side slopes from high bank to toe elevation. Includes watering, fertilizing, mowing and maintenance, until a full stand of Bermuda grass has been established and all Governing agencies have Inspected and accepted (in writing) the subject Project.	AC	0.1	\$2,500.00	\$250.00
<b>SUBTOTAL SECTION C - STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION</b>					<b>\$1,351.00</b>
<b><u>SECTION D - MISCELLANEOUS</u></b>					
13.	Provide all supervision, labor, materials, tools, equipment, incidentals and related items to install and Implement Traffic Control Plan, as indicated on plans and according to specifications, complete in place.	MONTHS	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
14.	Provide all supervision, labor, materials, tools, equipment, incidentals and related items for Construction Staking, as indicated on plans and according to specifications, complete in place.	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL SECTION D - MISCELLANEOUS</b>					<b>\$7,000.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$279,504.50</b>

Bid Sheet Must Be Initialed By Same  
 Person Who Signs Proposal  
 Initial \_\_\_\_\_